Main / 804-527-1815

DIASCIK
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS

Toll Free / 866-527-1815

Innsbrook Corporate Center 4470 Cox Road, Suite 250 Glen Allen, Virginia 23060

Media Contact: Windy Campbell (804) 314-0205

## PIASCIK To Oversee Balloting in Miss USA and Teen USA Pageants for Virginia and Washington, D.C.

CPA firm will tabulate judges' results, ensuring their compliance with rules for prestigious events

Glen Allen, Virginia (January 15, 2020) – <u>PIASCIK</u>, a premier provider of financial and tax services to a broad range of clients throughout the world, has been selected to serve as official Ballot Tabulator of the 2020 Miss Virginia USA, 2020 Miss Virginia Teen USA, 2020 Miss District of Columbia USA, and 2020 Miss District of Columbia Teen USA pageants, to be held Saturday, Jan. 18, and Sunday, Jan. 19, in Richmond, Va.

Representatives from the CPA firm will dedicate their time on-site for Virginia and DC's Miss USA and Teen USA events, tallying scorecards and tabulating results of each category, including interviews, preliminaries and finals.

"PIASCIK upholds a longstanding commitment to community service, and we are proud to give back to the prestigious Miss USA and Teen USA pageants," said Steven M. Piascik, founder and president, PIASCIK. "Two members of our team are donating a combined 48 hours of charitable service over two days, an exceptional effort for most top-rated CPA firms especially during the busy tax season."

Miss USA and Teen USA pageants are produced by Nice & Wonderful Productions, LLC, independent producers of the Miss USA and Miss Teen USA state preliminary pageants under license by IMG Universe, LLC DBA the Miss Universe Organization. For information, please visit <a href="https://www.missvirginiausa.com/">https://www.missvirginiausa.com/</a> and <a href="https://www.missvirginiausa.com/">https://www.missdistrictofcolumbiausa.com/</a>.

###

## **About PIASCIK:**

Headquartered in Glen Allen, Virginia, PIASCIK provides specialized tax and financial services to a broad range of clients throughout the world. Established in 2001, PIASCIK has served publicly traded companies to multi-million-dollar international companies, real estate, medical practices and high wealth individuals and families. For more information, please visit <a href="https://www.piascik.com">www.piascik.com</a>.